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DATE:       June 7, 2016 
 
 

      ALPHABETICAL AND POSITIONAL LISTING OF VARIABLES 
 

         -----ALPHABETICAL LISTING OF VARIABLES----- 
 
 
 START END NAME DESCRIPTION 
 
          82       83   ANYOPER    ANY OPERATIONS OR SURGERIES PERFORMED 
          80       81   DLVRTYPE   VAGINAL OR CAESAREAN DELIVERY 
          96       97   DSCHPMED   MEDICINES PRESCRIBED AT DISCHARGE 
           1        5   DUID       DWELLING UNIT ID 
           9       16   DUPERSID   PERSON ID (DUID + PID) 
          74       75   EMERROOM   DID STAY BEGIN WITH EMERGENCY ROOM VISIT 
          30       41   ERHEVIDX   EVENT ID FOR CORRESPONDING EMER RM VISIT 
          29       29   EVENTRN    EVENT ROUND NUMBER 
          17       28   EVNTIDX    EVENT ID 
         100      101   FFBEF14    TOTAL # OF VISITS IN FF BEFORE 2014 
          42       53   FFEEIDX    FLAT FEE ID 
          98       99   FFIPTYPE   FLAT FEE BUNDLE 
         345      345   IMPFLAG    IMPUTATION STATUS 
          61       62   IPBEGMM    EVENT START DATE - MONTH 
          57       60   IPBEGYR    EVENT START DATE - YEAR 
          84       86   IPCCC1X    MODIFIED CLINICAL CLASSIFICATION CODE 
          87       89   IPCCC2X    MODIFIED CLINICAL CLASSIFICATION CODE 
          90       92   IPCCC3X    MODIFIED CLINICAL CLASSIFICATION CODE 
          93       95   IPCCC4X    MODIFIED CLINICAL CLASSIFICATION CODE 
         257      263   IPDMD14X   DOCTOR AMOUNT PAID, MEDICAID (IMPUTED) 
         249      256   IPDMR14X   DOCTOR AMOUNT PD, MEDICARE (IMPUTED) 
         286      290   IPDOF14X   DOCTOR AMT PD, OTH FEDERAL (IMPUTED) 
         305      312   IPDOR14X   DOCTOR AMT PD, OTH PRIVATE (IMPUTED) 
         320      327   IPDOT14X   DOCTOR AMT PD, OTH INSUR (IMPUTED) 
         313      319   IPDOU14X   DOCTOR AMT PD, OTH PUB (IMPUTED) 
         264      271   IPDPV14X   DOCTOR AMT PD, PRIV INSUR (IMPUTED) 
         242      248   IPDSF14X   DOCTOR AMOUNT PD, FAMILY (IMPUTED) 
         291      297   IPDSL14X   DOCTOR AMT PD, STATE/LOC GOV (IMPUTED) 
         336      344   IPDTC14X   TOTAL DOCTOR CHARGE (IMPUTED) 
         279      285   IPDTR14X   DOCTOR AMT PD,TRICARE(IMPUTED) 
         272      278   IPDVA14X   DR AMT PD,VETERANS/CHAMPVA(IMPUTED) 
         298      304   IPDWC14X   DOCTOR AMOUNT PD, WORKERS COMP (IMPUTED) 
         328      335   IPDXP14X   DOCTOR SUM PAYMENTS IPDSF14X-IPDOT14X 
          67       68   IPENDMM    EVENT END DATE - MONTH 
          63       66   IPENDYR    EVENT END DATE - YEAR 
         138      146   IPFMD14X   FACILITY AMT PD, MEDICAID (IMPUTED) 
         129      137   IPFMR14X   FACILITY AMT PD, MEDICARE (IMPUTED) 
         172      179   IPFOF14X   FACILITY AMT PD, OTH FEDERAL (IMPUTED) 
         196      204   IPFOR14X   FACILITY AMT PD, OTH PRIV (IMPUTED) 
         214      222   IPFOT14X   FACILITY AMT PD, OTH INSUR (IMPUTED) 
         205      213   IPFOU14X   FACILITY AMT PD, OTH PUB (IMPUTED) 
         147      155   IPFPV14X   FACILITY AMT PD, PRIV INSUR (IMPUTED) 
         121      128   IPFSF14X   FACILITY AMT PD, FAMILY (IMPUTED) 
         180      187   IPFSL14X   FACILITY AMT PD, STATE/LOC GOV (IMPUTED) 
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      ALPHABETICAL AND POSITIONAL LISTING OF VARIABLES 
 

         -----ALPHABETICAL LISTING OF VARIABLES----- 
 
 
 START END NAME DESCRIPTION 
 
         232      241   IPFTC14X   TOTAL FACILITY CHARGE (IMPUTED) 
         164      171   IPFTR14X   FACILITY AMT PD,TRICARE(IMPUTED) 
         156      163   IPFVA14X   FAC AMT PD,VETERANS/CHAMPVA(IMPUTED) 
         188      195   IPFWC14X   FACILITY AMT PD, WORKERS COMP (IMPUTED) 
         223      231   IPFXP14X   FACILITY SUM PAYMENTS IPFSF14X-IPFOT14X 
         111      120   IPTC14X    TOTAL CHG FOR EVENT (IPFTC14X+IPDTC14X) 
         102      110   IPXP14X    TOT EXP FOR EVENT (IPFXP14X+IPDXP14X) 
          56       56   MPCDATA    MPC DATA FLAG 
          72       73   NUMNIGHT   NUMBER OF NIGHTS STAYED AT PROVIDER 
          69       71   NUMNIGHX   # OF NIGHTS IN HOSPITAL - EDITED/IMPUTED 
          54       55   PANEL      PANEL NUMBER 
         346      357   PERWT14F   EXPENDITURE FILE PERSON WEIGHT, 2014 
           6        8   PID        PERSON NUMBER 
          78       79   RSNINHOS   REASON ENTERED HOSPITAL 
          76       77   SPECCOND   HOSPITAL STAY RELATED TO CONDITION 
         362      362   VARPSU     VARIANCE ESTIMATION PSU, 2014 
         358      361   VARSTR     VARIANCE ESTIMATION STRATUM, 2014 
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      ALPHABETICAL AND POSITIONAL LISTING OF VARIABLES 
 

         -----POSITIONAL LISTING OF VARIABLES----- 
 
 
 START END NAME DESCRIPTION 
 
           1        5   DUID       DWELLING UNIT ID 
           6        8   PID        PERSON NUMBER 
           9       16   DUPERSID   PERSON ID (DUID + PID) 
          17       28   EVNTIDX    EVENT ID 
          29       29   EVENTRN    EVENT ROUND NUMBER 
          30       41   ERHEVIDX   EVENT ID FOR CORRESPONDING EMER RM VISIT 
          42       53   FFEEIDX    FLAT FEE ID 
          54       55   PANEL      PANEL NUMBER 
          56       56   MPCDATA    MPC DATA FLAG 
          57       60   IPBEGYR    EVENT START DATE - YEAR 
          61       62   IPBEGMM    EVENT START DATE - MONTH 
          63       66   IPENDYR    EVENT END DATE - YEAR 
          67       68   IPENDMM    EVENT END DATE - MONTH 
          69       71   NUMNIGHX   # OF NIGHTS IN HOSPITAL - EDITED/IMPUTED 
          72       73   NUMNIGHT   NUMBER OF NIGHTS STAYED AT PROVIDER 
          74       75   EMERROOM   DID STAY BEGIN WITH EMERGENCY ROOM VISIT 
          76       77   SPECCOND   HOSPITAL STAY RELATED TO CONDITION 
          78       79   RSNINHOS   REASON ENTERED HOSPITAL 
          80       81   DLVRTYPE   VAGINAL OR CAESAREAN DELIVERY 
          82       83   ANYOPER    ANY OPERATIONS OR SURGERIES PERFORMED 
          84       86   IPCCC1X    MODIFIED CLINICAL CLASSIFICATION CODE 
          87       89   IPCCC2X    MODIFIED CLINICAL CLASSIFICATION CODE 
          90       92   IPCCC3X    MODIFIED CLINICAL CLASSIFICATION CODE 
          93       95   IPCCC4X    MODIFIED CLINICAL CLASSIFICATION CODE 
          96       97   DSCHPMED   MEDICINES PRESCRIBED AT DISCHARGE 
          98       99   FFIPTYPE   FLAT FEE BUNDLE 
         100      101   FFBEF14    TOTAL # OF VISITS IN FF BEFORE 2014 
         102      110   IPXP14X    TOT EXP FOR EVENT (IPFXP14X+IPDXP14X) 
         111      120   IPTC14X    TOTAL CHG FOR EVENT (IPFTC14X+IPDTC14X) 
         121      128   IPFSF14X   FACILITY AMT PD, FAMILY (IMPUTED) 
         129      137   IPFMR14X   FACILITY AMT PD, MEDICARE (IMPUTED) 
         138      146   IPFMD14X   FACILITY AMT PD, MEDICAID (IMPUTED) 
         147      155   IPFPV14X   FACILITY AMT PD, PRIV INSUR (IMPUTED) 
         156      163   IPFVA14X   FAC AMT PD,VETERANS/CHAMPVA(IMPUTED) 
         164      171   IPFTR14X   FACILITY AMT PD,TRICARE(IMPUTED) 
         172      179   IPFOF14X   FACILITY AMT PD, OTH FEDERAL (IMPUTED) 
         180      187   IPFSL14X   FACILITY AMT PD, STATE/LOC GOV (IMPUTED) 
         188      195   IPFWC14X   FACILITY AMT PD, WORKERS COMP (IMPUTED) 
         196      204   IPFOR14X   FACILITY AMT PD, OTH PRIV (IMPUTED) 
         205      213   IPFOU14X   FACILITY AMT PD, OTH PUB (IMPUTED) 
         214      222   IPFOT14X   FACILITY AMT PD, OTH INSUR (IMPUTED) 
         223      231   IPFXP14X   FACILITY SUM PAYMENTS IPFSF14X-IPFOT14X 
         232      241   IPFTC14X   TOTAL FACILITY CHARGE (IMPUTED) 
         242      248   IPDSF14X   DOCTOR AMOUNT PD, FAMILY (IMPUTED) 
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      ALPHABETICAL AND POSITIONAL LISTING OF VARIABLES 
 

         -----POSITIONAL LISTING OF VARIABLES----- 
 
 
 START END NAME DESCRIPTION 
 
         249      256   IPDMR14X   DOCTOR AMOUNT PD, MEDICARE (IMPUTED) 
         257      263   IPDMD14X   DOCTOR AMOUNT PAID, MEDICAID (IMPUTED) 
         264      271   IPDPV14X   DOCTOR AMT PD, PRIV INSUR (IMPUTED) 
         272      278   IPDVA14X   DR AMT PD,VETERANS/CHAMPVA(IMPUTED) 
         279      285   IPDTR14X   DOCTOR AMT PD,TRICARE(IMPUTED) 
         286      290   IPDOF14X   DOCTOR AMT PD, OTH FEDERAL (IMPUTED) 
         291      297   IPDSL14X   DOCTOR AMT PD, STATE/LOC GOV (IMPUTED) 
         298      304   IPDWC14X   DOCTOR AMOUNT PD, WORKERS COMP (IMPUTED) 
         305      312   IPDOR14X   DOCTOR AMT PD, OTH PRIVATE (IMPUTED) 
         313      319   IPDOU14X   DOCTOR AMT PD, OTH PUB (IMPUTED) 
         320      327   IPDOT14X   DOCTOR AMT PD, OTH INSUR (IMPUTED) 
         328      335   IPDXP14X   DOCTOR SUM PAYMENTS IPDSF14X-IPDOT14X 
         336      344   IPDTC14X   TOTAL DOCTOR CHARGE (IMPUTED) 
         345      345   IMPFLAG    IMPUTATION STATUS 
         346      357   PERWT14F   EXPENDITURE FILE PERSON WEIGHT, 2014 
         358      361   VARSTR     VARIANCE ESTIMATION STRATUM, 2014 
         362      362   VARPSU     VARIANCE ESTIMATION PSU, 2014 
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NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END 
 
DUID DWELLING UNIT ID  5.0 NUM 1 5 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT14F 
 
 VALID ID 2,957 28,396,865 
 TOTAL 2,957 28,396,865 
 
 
PID PERSON NUMBER  3.0 NUM 6 8 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT14F 
 
 VALID ID 2,957 28,396,865 
 TOTAL 2,957 28,396,865 
 
 
DUPERSID PERSON ID (DUID + PID)  8.0 CHAR 9 16 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT14F 
 
 VALID ID 2,957 28,396,865 
 TOTAL 2,957 28,396,865 
 
 
EVNTIDX EVENT ID  12.0 CHAR 17 28 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT14F 
 
 VALID ID 2,957 28,396,865 
 TOTAL 2,957 28,396,865 
 
 
EVENTRN EVENT ROUND NUMBER  1.0 NUM 29 29 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT14F 
 
 ROUND 1 413 4,490,870 
 ROUND 2 605 5,961,457 
 ROUND 3 758 7,357,618 
 ROUND 4 628 5,391,168 
 ROUND 5 553 5,195,752 
 TOTAL 2,957 28,396,865 
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NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END 
 
ERHEVIDX EVENT ID FOR CORRESPONDING EMER RM VISIT  12.0 CHAR 30 41 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT14F 
 
 -1 INAPPLICABLE 2,544 24,097,203 
 VALID ID 413 4,299,661 
 TOTAL 2,957 28,396,865 
 
 
FFEEIDX FLAT FEE ID  12.0 CHAR 42 53 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT14F 
 
 -1 INAPPLICABLE 2,948 28,309,871 
 VALID ID 9 86,994 
 TOTAL 2,957 28,396,865 
 
 
PANEL PANEL NUMBER  2.0 NUM 54 55 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT14F 
 
 PANEL 18 1,514 13,625,023 
 PANEL 19 1,443 14,771,842 
 TOTAL 2,957 28,396,865 
 
 
MPCDATA MPC DATA FLAG  1.0 NUM 56 56 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT14F 
 
 1 HAS MPC DATA 1,804 18,208,651 
 2 NO MPC DATA 1,153 10,188,213 
 TOTAL 2,957 28,396,865 
 
 
IPBEGYR EVENT START DATE - YEAR  4.0 NUM 57 60 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT14F 
 
 -9 NOT ASCERTAINED 2 19,666 
 2013 28 233,952 
 2014 2,927 28,143,247 
 TOTAL 2,957 28,396,865 
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NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END 
 
IPBEGMM EVENT START DATE - MONTH  2.0 NUM 61 62 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT14F 
 
 -9 NOT ASCERTAINED 13 134,204 
 1 - 12 MONTH 2,944 28,262,661 
 TOTAL 2,957 28,396,865 
 
 
IPENDYR EVENT END DATE - YEAR  4.0 NUM 63 66 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT14F 
 
 -9 NOT ASCERTAINED 2 19,666 
 2014 2,955 28,377,199 
 TOTAL 2,957 28,396,865 
 
 
IPENDMM EVENT END DATE - MONTH  2.0 NUM 67 68 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT14F 
 
 -9 NOT ASCERTAINED 30 277,216 
 -8 DK 2 0 
 1 - 12 MONTH 2,925 28,119,649 
 TOTAL 2,957 28,396,865 
 
 
NUMNIGHX # OF NIGHTS IN HOSPITAL - EDITED/IMPUTED  3.0 NUM 69 71 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT14F 
 
 0 NUMBER OF NIGHTS 80 746,136 
 1 - 144 NUMBER OF NIGHTS 2,877 27,650,728 
 TOTAL 2,957 28,396,865 
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NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END 
 
NUMNIGHT NUMBER OF NIGHTS STAYED AT PROVIDER  2.0 NUM 72 73 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT14F 
 
 -9 NOT ASCERTAINED 38 381,392 
 -8 DK 20 260,379 
 -1 INAPPLICABLE 2,812 27,170,754 
 1 - 70 NUMBER OF NIGHTS 87 584,340 
 TOTAL 2,957 28,396,865 
 
 
EMERROOM DID STAY BEGIN WITH EMERGENCY ROOM VISIT  2.0 NUM 74 75 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT14F 
 
 -9 NOT ASCERTAINED 34 291,321 
 -8 DK 13 156,025 
 1 YES 1,548 14,843,651 
 2 NO 1,362 13,105,868 
 TOTAL 2,957 28,396,865 
 
 
SPECCOND HOSPITAL STAY RELATED TO CONDITION  2.0 NUM 76 77 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT14F 
 
 -9 NOT ASCERTAINED 30 243,352 
 -8 DK 8 61,968 
 -7 REFUSED 1 9,391 
 1 YES 2,814 27,155,544 
 2 NO 104 926,610 
 TOTAL 2,957 28,396,865 
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NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END 
 
RSNINHOS REASON ENTERED HOSPITAL  2.0 NUM 78 79 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT14F 
 
 -9 NOT ASCERTAINED 31 284,297 
 -8 DK 7 36,951 
 -7 REFUSED 2 23,108 
 1 OPERATION OR SURGICAL PROCEDURE 806 8,127,239 
 2 TREATMENT/THERAPY 1,226 12,383,404 
 3 DIAGNOSTIC TESTS ONLY 299 2,799,500 
 4 GIVE BIRTH TO A BABY (MOTHER) 378 2,799,627 
 5 TO BE BORN (BABY) 37 404,577 
 6 PREGNANCY-RELATED COMPLICATIONS 44 429,248 
 91 OTHER (SPECIFY) 127 1,108,915 
 TOTAL 2,957 28,396,865 
 
 
DLVRTYPE VAGINAL OR CAESAREAN DELIVERY  2.0 NUM 80 81 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT14F 
 
 -9 NOT ASCERTAINED 2 5,269 
 -1 INAPPLICABLE 2,579 25,597,238 
 1 VAGINAL DELIVERY 264 1,927,621 
 2 CAESAREAN SECTION 112 866,737 
 TOTAL 2,957 28,396,865 
 
 
ANYOPER ANY OPERATIONS OR SURGERIES PERFORMED  2.0 NUM 82 83 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT14F 
 
 -9 NOT ASCERTAINED 55 443,795 
 -8 DK 8 79,823 
 -7 REFUSED 1 3,850 
 1 YES 1,080 10,683,247 
 2 NO 1,813 17,186,150 
 TOTAL 2,957 28,396,865 
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NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END 
 
IPCCC1X MODIFIED CLINICAL CLASSIFICATION CODE  3.0 CHAR 84 86 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT14F 
 
 -1 INAPPLICABLE 223 2,039,514 
 -9 NOT ASCERTAINED 9 133,183 
 001-064 342 2,969,909 
 076-260 2,251 21,771,857 
 650-670 132 1,482,401 
 TOTAL 2,957 28,396,865 
 
 
IPCCC2X MODIFIED CLINICAL CLASSIFICATION CODE  3.0 CHAR 87 89 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT14F 
 
 -1 INAPPLICABLE 2,335 22,095,975 
 -9 NOT ASCERTAINED 2 14,166 
 001-064 111 988,537 
 076-260 452 4,731,581 
 650-670 57 566,605 
 TOTAL 2,957 28,396,865 
 
 
IPCCC3X MODIFIED CLINICAL CLASSIFICATION CODE  3.0 CHAR 90 92 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT14F 
 
 -1 INAPPLICABLE 2,729 26,258,790 
 -9 NOT ASCERTAINED 4 51,703 
 001-064 38 362,777 
 076-260 152 1,428,875 
 650-670 34 294,720 
 TOTAL 2,957 28,396,865 
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NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END 
 
IPCCC4X MODIFIED CLINICAL CLASSIFICATION CODE  3.0 CHAR 93 95 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT14F 
 
 -1 INAPPLICABLE 2,857 27,580,625 
 001-064 10 66,035 
 076-260 72 582,065 
 650-670 18 168,139 
 TOTAL 2,957 28,396,865 
 
 
DSCHPMED MEDICINES PRESCRIBED AT DISCHARGE  2.0 NUM 96 97 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT14F 
 
 -9 NOT ASCERTAINED 63 543,129 
 -8 DK 134 1,137,837 
 -7 REFUSED 1 3,850 
 1 YES 1,335 12,800,114 
 2 NO 1,424 13,911,935 
 TOTAL 2,957 28,396,865 
 
 
FFIPTYPE FLAT FEE BUNDLE  2.0 NUM 98 99 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT14F 
 
 -1 INAPPLICABLE 2,948 28,309,871 
 1 FLAT FEE STEM 6 55,697 
 2 FLAT FEE LEAF 3 31,297 
 TOTAL 2,957 28,396,865 
 
 
FFBEF14 TOTAL # OF VISITS IN FF BEFORE 2014  2.0 NUM 100 101 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT14F 
 
 -9 NOT ASCERTAINED 5 62,585 
 -1 INAPPLICABLE 2,948 28,309,871 
 0 3 7,431 
 1 1 16,978 
 TOTAL 2,957 28,396,865 
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NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END 
 
IPXP14X TOT EXP FOR EVENT (IPFXP14X+IPDXP14X)  9.2 NUM 102 110 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT14F 
 
 0 17 158,549 
 $2.98 - $3,954.31 735 6,520,084 
 $3,954.32 - $7,941.05 736 6,964,335 
 $7,941.06 - $14,586.33 734 7,333,774 
 $14,586.34 - $364,345.83 735 7,420,122 
 TOTAL 2,957 28,396,865 
 
 
IPTC14X TOTAL CHG FOR EVENT (IPFTC14X+IPDTC14X)  10.2 NUM 111 120 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT14F 
 
 $30.00 - $13,408.00 741 7,137,158 
 $13,408.01 - $25,169.47 738 6,987,483 
 $25,169.48 - $48,272.85 739 7,119,169 
 $48,272.86 - $1,406,977.90 739 7,153,056 
 TOTAL 2,957 28,396,865 
 
 
IPFSF14X FACILITY AMT PD, FAMILY (IMPUTED)  8.2 NUM 121 128 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT14F 
 
 0 2,257 19,881,336 
 $2.00 - $100.00 185 1,974,510 
 $100.01 - $305.67 165 2,061,199 
 $305.68 - $1,063.90 175 2,250,855 
 $1,063.91 - $46,000.00 175 2,228,963 
 TOTAL 2,957 28,396,865 
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NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END 
 
IPFMR14X FACILITY AMT PD, MEDICARE (IMPUTED)  9.2 NUM 129 137 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT14F 
 
 0 1,832 15,543,466 
 $1.00 - $3,699.02 282 3,333,561 
 $3,699.03 - $7,353.37 281 3,270,282 
 $7,353.38 - $13,605.89 281 3,225,827 
 $13,605.90 - $115,773.64 281 3,023,729 
 TOTAL 2,957 28,396,865 
 
 
IPFMD14X FACILITY AMT PD, MEDICAID (IMPUTED)  9.2 NUM 138 146 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT14F 
 
 0 1,995 22,674,189 
 $0.23 - $1,216.00 257 1,662,929 
 $1,216.01 - $3,433.56 224 1,340,944 
 $3,433.57 - $7,044.27 241 1,391,379 
 $7,044.28 - $168,560.95 240 1,327,423 
 TOTAL 2,957 28,396,865 
 
 
IPFPV14X FACILITY AMT PD, PRIV INSUR (IMPUTED)  9.2 NUM 147 155 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT14F 
 
 0 2,006 16,868,906 
 $3.48 - $1,217.78 239 3,630,513 
 $1,217.79 - $5,764.80 237 2,756,872 
 $5,764.81 - $13,027.80 239 2,650,470 
 $13,027.81 - $362,569.27 236 2,490,104 
 TOTAL 2,957 28,396,865 
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NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END 
 
IPFVA14X FAC AMT PD,VETERANS/CHAMPVA(IMPUTED)  8.2 NUM 156 163 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT14F 
 
 0 2,904 27,947,850 
 $8.20 - $2,678.55 14 129,880 
 $2,678.56 - $6,526.81 13 90,345 
 $6,526.82 - $11,937.39 13 110,338 
 $11,937.40 - $49,150.43 13 118,452 
 TOTAL 2,957 28,396,865 
 
 
IPFTR14X FACILITY AMT PD,TRICARE(IMPUTED)  8.2 NUM 164 171 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT14F 
 
 0 2,922 28,066,428 
 $18.03 - $1,199.27 9 134,863 
 $1,199.28 - $1,216.00 10 84,884 
 $1,216.01 - $4,888.77 8 51,220 
 $4,888.78 - $10,070.58 8 59,471 
 TOTAL 2,957 28,396,865 
 
 
IPFOF14X FACILITY AMT PD, OTH FEDERAL (IMPUTED)  8.2 NUM 172 179 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT14F 
 
 0 2,953 28,362,347 
 $1,218.11 - $4,583.97 1 3,599 
 $4,583.98 - $9,504.79 1 5,258 
 $9,504.80 - $12,177.12 1 5,258 
 $12,177.13 - $13,294.49 1 20,403 
 TOTAL 2,957 28,396,865 
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NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END 
 
IPFSL14X FACILITY AMT PD, STATE/LOC GOV (IMPUTED)  8.2 NUM 180 187 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT14F 
 
 0 2,932 28,059,935 
 $108.55 - $2,439.02 7 112,702 
 $2,439.03 - $5,361.93 7 121,280 
 $5,361.94 - $8,343.98 5 83,488 
 $8,343.99 - $25,241.48 6 19,460 
 TOTAL 2,957 28,396,865 
 
 
IPFWC14X FACILITY AMT PD, WORKERS COMP (IMPUTED)  8.2 NUM 188 195 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT14F 
 
 0 2,946 28,291,575 
 $60.33 - $64,711.33 11 105,290 
 TOTAL 2,957 28,396,865 
 
 
IPFOR14X FACILITY AMT PD, OTH PRIV (IMPUTED)  9.2 NUM 196 204 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT14F 
 
 0 2,847 27,170,146 
 $23.93 - $1,173.44 28 391,913 
 $1,173.45 - $2,288.13 27 324,519 
 $2,288.14 - $8,181.40 28 279,994 
 $8,181.41 - $160,414.75 27 230,293 
 TOTAL 2,957 28,396,865 
 
 
IPFOU14X FACILITY AMT PD, OTH PUB (IMPUTED)  9.2 NUM 205 213 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT14F 
 
 0 2,913 28,063,603 
 $43.89 - $1,347.06 11 62,018 
 $1,347.07 - $2,841.29 11 61,521 
 $2,841.30 - $4,309.51 11 52,193 
 $4,309.52 - $111,549.48 11 157,530 
 TOTAL 2,957 28,396,865 
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NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END 
 
IPFOT14X FACILITY AMT PD, OTH INSUR (IMPUTED)  9.2 NUM 214 222 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT14F 
 
 0 2,894 27,851,663 
 $2.98 - $1,214.29 16 105,418 
 $1,214.30 - $3,258.34 16 120,917 
 $3,258.35 - $8,054.19 16 130,907 
 $8,054.20 - $131,176.19 15 187,960 
 TOTAL 2,957 28,396,865 
 
 
IPFXP14X FACILITY SUM PAYMENTS IPFSF14X-IPFOT14X  9.2 NUM 223 231 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT14F 
 
 0 89 799,799 
 $2.67 - $3,519.06 717 6,367,585 
 $3,519.07 - $6,806.73 717 6,820,841 
 $6,806.74 - $12,988.39 717 7,231,474 
 $12,988.40 - $363,319.27 717 7,177,166 
 TOTAL 2,957 28,396,865 
 
 
IPFTC14X TOTAL FACILITY CHARGE (IMPUTED)  10.2 NUM 232 241 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT14F 
 
 0 3 31,297 
 $30.00 - $11,375.02 739 7,171,817 
 $11,375.03 - $21,975.69 738 6,992,273 
 $21,975.70 - $42,871.36 739 7,044,471 
 $42,871.37 - $1,371,654.00 738 7,157,006 
 TOTAL 2,957 28,396,865 
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NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END 
 
IPDSF14X DOCTOR AMOUNT PD, FAMILY (IMPUTED)  7.2 NUM 242 248 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT14F 
 
 0 2,462 22,578,129 
 $1.42 - $40.82 125 1,391,568 
 $40.83 - $138.00 124 1,566,954 
 $138.01 - $340.10 123 1,525,252 
 $340.11 - $4,318.77 123 1,334,962 
 TOTAL 2,957 28,396,865 
 
 
IPDMR14X DOCTOR AMOUNT PD, MEDICARE (IMPUTED)  8.2 NUM 249 256 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT14F 
 
 0 1,858 16,009,723 
 $6.23 - $288.88 275 3,060,645 
 $288.89 - $692.61 275 2,983,213 
 $692.62 - $1,576.46 275 3,065,873 
 $1,576.47 - $56,655.24 274 3,277,412 
 TOTAL 2,957 28,396,865 
 
 
IPDMD14X DOCTOR AMOUNT PAID, MEDICAID (IMPUTED)  7.2 NUM 257 263 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT14F 
 
 0 2,038 22,558,679 
 $0.18 - $86.78 231 1,518,702 
 $86.79 - $319.25 229 1,735,078 
 $319.26 - $949.46 230 1,158,091 
 $949.47 - $8,509.01 229 1,426,316 
 TOTAL 2,957 28,396,865 
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NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END 
 
IPDPV14X DOCTOR AMT PD, PRIV INSUR (IMPUTED)  8.2 NUM 264 271 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT14F 
 
 0 1,998 16,520,652 
 $0.37 - $194.91 240 3,396,012 
 $194.92 - $662.66 240 3,051,193 
 $662.67 - $2,002.10 240 2,779,609 
 $2,002.11 - $27,621.21 239 2,649,400 
 TOTAL 2,957 28,396,865 
 
 
IPDVA14X DR AMT PD,VETERANS/CHAMPVA(IMPUTED)  7.2 NUM 272 278 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT14F 
 
 0 2,929 28,082,161 
 $2.43 - $80.14 7 84,037 
 $80.15 - $139.88 7 66,089 
 $139.89 - $372.40 7 82,554 
 $372.41 - $2,129.76 7 82,023 
 TOTAL 2,957 28,396,865 
 
 
IPDTR14X DOCTOR AMT PD,TRICARE(IMPUTED)  7.2 NUM 279 285 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT14F 
 
 0 2,908 27,819,578 
 $20.99 - $70.29 13 166,023 
 $70.30 - $201.60 13 104,318 
 $201.61 - $583.99 11 170,499 
 $584.00 - $2,566.69 12 136,447 
 TOTAL 2,957 28,396,865 
 
 
IPDOF14X DOCTOR AMT PD, OTH FEDERAL (IMPUTED)  5.2 NUM 286 290 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT14F 
 
 0 2,956 28,372,971 
 $1.00 - $20.01 1 23,894 
 TOTAL 2,957 28,396,865 
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NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END 
 
IPDSL14X DOCTOR AMT PD, STATE/LOC GOV (IMPUTED)  7.2 NUM 291 297 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT14F 
 
 0 2,939 28,302,049 
 $5.94 - $50.37 5 19,706 
 $50.38 - $140.97 4 31,819 
 $140.98 - $283.61 5 26,663 
 $283.62 - $1,670.73 4 16,629 
 TOTAL 2,957 28,396,865 
 
 
IPDWC14X DOCTOR AMOUNT PD, WORKERS COMP (IMPUTED)  7.2 NUM 298 304 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT14F 
 
 0 2,946 28,281,429 
 $1.00 - $9,645.23 11 115,436 
 TOTAL 2,957 28,396,865 
 
 
IPDOR14X DOCTOR AMT PD, OTH PRIVATE (IMPUTED)  8.2 NUM 305 312 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT14F 
 
 0 2,769 26,719,971 
 $1.74 - $90.82 47 456,685 
 $90.83 - $290.84 47 392,071 
 $290.85 - $906.84 47 498,593 
 $906.85 - $27,621.21 47 329,545 
 TOTAL 2,957 28,396,865 
 
 
IPDOU14X DOCTOR AMT PD, OTH PUB (IMPUTED)  7.2 NUM 313 319 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT14F 
 
 0 2,892 27,729,357 
 $0.18 - $58.39 17 167,652 
 $58.40 - $196.67 16 224,796 
 $196.68 - $797.43 16 161,535 
 $797.44 - $3,076.79 16 113,525 
 TOTAL 2,957 28,396,865 
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NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END 
 
IPDOT14X DOCTOR AMT PD, OTH INSUR (IMPUTED)  8.2 NUM 320 327 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT14F 
 
 0 2,854 27,397,275 
 $1.57 - $25.63 28 249,729 
 $25.64 - $112.17 24 285,846 
 $112.18 - $306.65 26 203,588 
 $306.66 - $51,874.83 25 260,427 
 TOTAL 2,957 28,396,865 
 
 
IPDXP14X DOCTOR SUM PAYMENTS IPDSF14X-IPDOT14X  8.2 NUM 328 335 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT14F 
 
 0 426 3,746,232 
 $1.63 - $346.84 633 6,046,407 
 $346.85 - $909.30 633 5,873,506 
 $909.31 - $2,043.94 633 6,320,511 
 $2,043.95 - $56,655.24 632 6,410,209 
 TOTAL 2,957 28,396,865 
 
 
IPDTC14X TOTAL DOCTOR CHARGE (IMPUTED)  9.2 NUM 336 344 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT14F 
 
 0 383 3,408,432 
 $8.61 - $1,004.00 644 6,405,372 
 $1,004.01 - $2,564.66 643 6,076,216 
 $2,564.67 - $5,758.00 644 6,010,459 
 $5,758.01 - $355,694.02 643 6,496,386 
 TOTAL 2,957 28,396,865 
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NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END 
 
IMPFLAG IMPUTATION STATUS  1.0 NUM 345 345 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT14F 
 
 0 NOT ELIGIBLE FOR IMPUTATION 4 34,441 
 1 COMPLETE HC DATA 94 933,014 
 2 COMPLETE MPC DATA 1,648 16,907,816 
 3 FULLY IMPUTED 1,041 8,765,813 
 4 PARTIALLY IMPUTED 170 1,755,780 
 TOTAL 2,957 28,396,865 
 
 
PERWT14F EXPENDITURE FILE PERSON WEIGHT, 2014  12.6 NUM 346 357 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED 
 
 0.000000 WEIGHT 140 
 1078.750058 - 87514.531000 WEIGHT 2,817 
 TOTAL 2,957 
 
 
VARSTR VARIANCE ESTIMATION STRATUM, 2014  4.0 NUM 358 361 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED 
 
 1,001 - 1,165 2,957 
 TOTAL 2,957 
 
 
VARPSU VARIANCE ESTIMATION PSU, 2014  1.0 NUM 362 362 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED 
 
 1 - 3 2,957 
 TOTAL 2,957 

 

 

 


